tn accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q 0 2

the Insolvency {England

e et Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

g

Companies House

" TUESDAY

04/12/2018
COMPANIES HCUSE

*A7ZKIYKTS* l
A09 #71

Company details

Company number IO_’T’FF[?I?I?I?

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [ Exciting Biting Limited T/A Porters Restaurant

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Lloyd

Surname Biscoe

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number [ The Old Exchange

Street |234 Southchurch Road

Post town Southend on Sea

County/Region ‘

Postcode ’?EITI_[?I?EI_

Country

u Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s) Dominik Thiel © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Czerwinke ancther liquidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number | The Old Exchange @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | 234 Southchurch Road another liguidator,

Post town | Southend on Sea

County/Region ‘ -

Postcode [s[s[1] [2[€[c]

Country |

-~

04/17 Vversion 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

of2 M [2TolTs

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

0 StMurrence

Sign lénd date /

Liquidator's signature

Signatute

"(@@\@Z

Signature date

hle [ Blhils

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Paige Horton

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

Address

The Old Exchange
| 234 Southchurch Road

Post town

Southend on Sea

County/Region

== Is[s[1] [2]ela]|

Country

’DX

] Telephone

01702 467255
Checklist

We may return forms completed incarrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

Yeu may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

murther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Exciting Biting Limited T/A Porters Restaurant

on the 2 November 2018

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name TME BORL OF RRADFLRD

/M} 00 \%




Exciting Biting Limited T/A Porters Restaurant
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 November 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value

£
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Short leasehoid 418,.410.00 Uncertain
Plant & Machinery 38,718.00 11,085.00
Fixtures & Fittings 97.7656.00 20,795.00
wet and dry stock 2,500.00 2,500.00
Cash at Bark and in hand 267452 2,674.52
Rent Deposit 104,000.00 104,060.00
Loan from Director 3,325.48 3.325.48
Estimated total assets availahle for preferential creditors T 144,380.00

e S [ )QO IS

NI




Exciting Biting Limited T/A Porters Restaurant
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 November 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 144,380.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
RPO re Arrears/Holiday Pay (Count=2) 1,292.34
Employees re Arrears/Hol Pay (Count=1) 5752.52
o L 7,044.86
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 137,335.14
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
137,335.14
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) . ) N NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 137,335.14
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
e NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 137,335.14
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) N
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 137.335.14
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfalt to floating charge holders)
Trade Creditors(Count=38) 98,982.72
Employees(Count=22) 44 762 40
Directors 3,325.48
PAYE/NIC 8,000.00
HMRC (VAT) 20,000.00
o 175,070.60
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (37,735.46)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors T (37,735.48)
Issued and cailed up capital
Preference Shareholders : 96.00
Ordinary Shareholders 52,778.00
_____ . 52.874.00
{90,609.46)

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members
o

!

s 5 1201




SL:LL 8107 JaquiasoN Z0

60°G102Z “18A 708 Sdl

Z o | abed

]ﬁh\\d
%\, % aineubig

88'Svr'L 438 #N7 'saysiojpag 'uoin 'Aeps sloden 'UNOD LeY} /1 WM PY1 00 8 Uil pue|ey €060
06'915' asz L9Y ‘aysyieg ‘Buipesy 1eang yainy) ‘asnoy alowuid spodwy Ageyie Jaboy Tod3
IreTs 3016 d1M ‘uopuo 18aLg sawer Jaddn | souBULIOLa Siydelfioucyd LOdD
00°268 gHY 69N 'weyuag 'aueT YsnigAoH ‘ulieq asnoy weying P17 SIO 81qIp3 BIEH.O LOOD
£O'LoY MYE OLIN ‘Jusy ‘eunogbuiig 'pEOY 8|HISED “EJ SSeuisng WhIpelg g Jun SJOUEUBJUIE[Y [EDIULDS| USUHON LOND
8 LE X Weo3 .COUCOJ nwammwn_on._w_m 91 ,._OO_n_ plg P37 UDISUB d ‘MON OOND
28'89¢ Dd6 940 'Asung ‘weybuliepn ‘sue uuejdeays ‘wued JiH sweyBiH z Jun ld ausiBAH YBIN  ZOWD
SS'LLL'g 47€ vdH 'sueH ‘palswielpiag ‘pul sWOssog) ‘eue 18)(ig 1efllg payooId Byt Py @snoysiep suip onseley LOWD
09701 (116 8257 ‘SAYSHIOA Y8oM ‘ASSpig ‘suen sjephos) P Bunybr oxoy 0ono
09'8/6 a0e s+4g _._._mv._ .CQ@EQ..O ‘DNUSAY >m._0 _wwzoI >m.h0 &wwzoI SL Py S80S 18ZeT) 010
00°88z'0S D1E NZOT 'uopuo ‘aienbs sesouey Z ewabeue wawsanu| Angyio L0710
G6'95¢2 3xy LY ‘edysyieg '‘Buipesy ‘elesy| ‘peoy [aunig ‘BsnoH UeLpooT {;zung) dinb3 Butie)e) Leyyo0 00
LVOEL DNY 6LAS ‘UOPUCT ‘PelY JI9M 69 P11 JUOWSIEDY o0
00'000'0Z avl G271 ‘foodisa] ‘19ang sewer 'ssnoH ueiffey 'Joold Uig ‘Hun A2Usajosu] [euoleN 1WA - swoisng w anuaasy WH COHD
000008 ONE LAMN 'UopuoT ‘Pe0Y Uoisnd 987 '18mo) uoisng ‘Joo|d pig {IAVd) swioisnd puk snueasy IWH 00HD
87201 dVE pLSS '%9$$3 ‘Uop|iseg "iNoS aUET SJBUIpiED JUiod sauei) pauW spuowIS A8ID €090
66648 HA0 LLi ‘Bupeg ‘peoy JaAd L/ - 65 ‘BNUSD O) YL £Z/ZZ SIUN P17 s1anddng sUIM IYue 2090
L0'596 DT YA "UDPUOT HOIMSIYD YINOS SUBT NomSIYD ‘Alamalg uiyusy 7 lewng g yiws J9|indg €040
0¥'L0L 13t 2S ‘PISYSUS ‘PROY pUnWp] ‘asnoH jues ybnely pagiu yenjeuuc z042
LLALE pueraij ‘7 uignQ Inogqley {eue puels) ‘auenbg jeued pueln g Pajilin puRjaJ] %oogsoe4 L0dO
pPZ't80'S NN9 DS Moop(eq ‘peay uolsnoy 'ejels3 Huipel| ajiausy Z Jup P 0 Ulel) B 1no|4 Xessy €040
00'F2 -8 FOM "eilysplojuay ‘As|Buen sBury ‘i 8solwlid Yed SSSUISNg SHOGAy ‘94 WuR Py Ajngesod3 1032
¥0'vS0'e HHL LdH ‘sHa ‘pesisdwiay |sweH ‘anuen JiaD Jlounos ybnosog Wnioseg 2040
LL°SEQ'L d3l SdH 'S¥ng ‘weysayd wens ybiy 0g-gz SUOg puy {idaeQ £0Q0
9g'8¢2 dos WL O3 'uopuo ‘unod aife] | “Ioji4 punoin pI7 stsIsAg Lng-3 1020
gt'gee'e a31ovazy piojpelq Jo Hey ‘preyay v0g90
0g9lL 728 PZNL U9 ‘PIOJUSY 'ZZZ XOF Od P so.g ajeld 8080
9.'e00'G1 INP GiN ‘uopucT ‘peoy prewag og - 92 PI sialddng uediqieg 8040
9¥'LS D18 #28 ‘weybuiung yied Ajjsaio) ‘SjeIs3 [eUisnpu| AlIRABIO /9 Nun pajw [esg =njg 1080
15°LE NV ¥$0O3 'uopuoT ‘aueT Jajed maN | splojysy 00v0
3 ssaippy auren Ay

sio)pal) Auedwion - g
PEINBISIYS SI9UOY Vi1 panur) Bumg Buniox3
d711 {lenuasn) Joukel | seigbeg



SLiLL §L0Z J8aWIBAON 20 60°5L0Z 18A 108 $dll

Zjo Z abed
~

sineufig

0Z'Z1Z'0L) Buiyeyo) sauug 8¢
L9061 11 €NO 'AS1NS "pIoJPING ‘PROY YINOWSUS P|O ‘AEMP(INGS 8y | ‘8snoH suInogysy AN HaIeM 00MD
LLv8 YL dM ‘SUeH ‘palswelpysg 1928 Ybiy 6£¢ PIT AIQ HeA £OAD
002ie dig LSHE '101sug 18NS YHopsy sup 'dT1L1L O/D saulsnpu| AulendsoH ¥N ooNo
0e/99 AVE 0POY 'Bnysyieg ‘weybuniop ‘pecy pesisdweyises ‘Wig4 SPOOA py] saused pueibug yinos S0sO
19896 HHE 193 'anyspliopiaH ‘sbeusaslg 'peoy pleyolQ ‘anusy) ssudisiug ebeuaaals | HUN Apune] abeusag)g ¥0SD
02691 YV6 £LAN 'BuAL uodn ajiseaman ‘yed YHON paywi (MN) obes £0S2
9’897 L1 g0t 21V ‘suei ‘sueqiy IS 'POOAA 18%a1g ‘pPeOY POONEQ GLL P17 (siateunid) sisioysiedg 7080
ECEPS'T AH/ 61V 'UsdI9) Welepa "aueT sig||aAely ‘Jiod xady y iun P11 Auediwio)) ysi ¥IRADHINS L0SO
3 SSAIPPY aLeN Aoy

si0)ipadn Auedwon - g
Jueinejsey siolod v/l pepwi ugig Buglox3
4717 (jenjuan) iouhes] saigbag



G1:44 8102 JequIsroN Z0

0402 1A TIDS Sdl

} amneublg

- Hu Uu 1 Jo ) abeg
Y \-]/
\

811'28 001 Buijeyo seujuy ArewpaQ g

00'8LZ'S 00'L 8:2'G 00°L Aleuipig WweyulopA (BN 00MmH

' aorH

00'006 LY 001 00G'Lv 00°L AieuipiQ piojpelg JO fe] 'pleudry 008+
dn pe|es  eleysiad saseyg anjep

Jwy ejor  dn poies 3O ON leupuoN  adA) SSaIppY sueN Aoy

slopjoyaleys - 9
jueINE)SAY SIMOJ /L peywi Bunig Bunioxg
d 11 (jlenuan) 1oukel) saigbeg






